

**PUR-1513**  
**Fort Ritchie Gravity and Manhole Replacement**

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES - BASE BID ITEMS**

| Item No.                                  | Item                                      | Unit | Appr. Qty | Advantage Landscape & Construction, Inc.<br>Hagerstown, MD |              | C. William Hetzer, Inc.<br>Hagerstown, MD |             | Gabe's Services, Inc.<br>Frederick, MD |              |
|---|---|------|-----------|--|--------------|---|-------------|--|--------------|
|   |   |      |           | Unit Price   | Total Price  | Unit Price                                | Total Price | Unit Price                             | Total Price  |
| 1   | Mobilization and Demobilization @         | LS   | 1         | \$37,000.00  | \$ 37,000.00 | \$17,500.00                               | \$17,500.00 | \$35,005.00                            | \$ 35,005.00 |
| 2   | Replacement of Manholes @                 | EA   | 17        | \$ 7,412.99  | \$126,020.83 | \$ 3,400.00                               | \$57,800.00 | \$ 8,595.00                            | \$146,115.00 |
| 3   | Replacement of 8" SDR-26 Gravity Sewer @  | LF   | 1,280     | \$ 105.30  | \$134,784.00 | \$ 56.00                                  | \$71,680.00 | \$ 102.00                              | \$130,560.00 |
| 4   | Replacement of 10" SDR-26 Gravity Sewer @ | LF   | 1,423     | \$ 140.85  | \$200,429.55 | \$ 64.00                                  | \$91,072.00 | \$ 112.00                              | \$159,376.00 |
| 5   | Non-Paved Area Restoration @              | SY   | 390       | \$ 37.13   | \$ 14,480.70 | \$ 34.00                                  | \$13,260.00 | \$ 9.50                                | \$ 3,705.00  |
| 6   | Paved-Area Restoration @                  | SY   | 1,134     | \$ 87.32   | \$ 99,020.88 | \$ 62.00                                  | \$70,308.00 | \$ 165.00                              | \$187,110.00 |
| 7   | Curb Replacement @                        | LF   | 560       | \$ 38.27   | \$ 21,431.20 | \$ 27.00                                  | \$15,120.00 | \$ 50.00                               | \$ 28,000.00 |
| 8   | Inlet Replacement @                       | EA   | 3         | \$10,116.34  | \$ 30,349.02 | \$ 3,860.00                               | \$11,580.00 | \$ 6,000.00                            | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 9   | Rehab Lining of Mangole @                 | EA   | 2         | \$11,125.00  | \$ 22,250.00 | \$ 2,660.00                               | \$ 5,320.00 | \$ 4,500.00                            | \$ 9,000.00  |
| 10  | Filter Log @                              | LF   | 191       | \$ 40.23   | \$ 7,683.93  | \$ 5.00                                   | \$ 955.00   | \$ 16.00                               | \$ 3,056.00  |
| 11  | Existing Laterals @                       | EA   | 3         | \$12,303.34  | \$ 36,910.02 | \$ 320.00                                 | \$ 960.00   | \$ 2,200.00                            | \$ 6,600.00  |
| <b>TOTAL SUM BID (Items 1 through 11)</b> |   |      |           | \$   | 730,360.13   | \$  | 355,555.00  | \$                                     | 726,527.00   |

**PUR-1513  
Fort Ritchie Gravity and Manhole Replacement**

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES - CONTINGENT BID ITEMS**

| Item No.   | Item  | Unit | Appr. Qty | Advantage Landscape & Construction, Inc.<br>Hagerstown, MD |             | C. William Hetzer, Inc.<br>Hagerstown, MD |             | Gabe's Services, Inc.<br>Frederick, MD |               |
|--|---|------|-----------|--|-------------|---|-------------|--|---------------|
|  |   |      |           | Unit Price   | Total Price | Unit Price                                | Total Price | Unit Price                             | Total Price   |
| C1   | Select Material for Backfill @              | CY   | 50        | \$ 56.76   | \$ 2,838.00 | \$ 48.00                                  | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 110.00                              | \$ 5,500.00   |
| C2   | Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation @ | CY   | 50        | \$ 100.00  | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 30.00                                  | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 75.00                               | \$ 3,750.00 * |
| <b>TOTAL SUM CONTINGENT BID ITEMS (C-1 through C-2)</b>    |   |      |           | \$   | 7,838.00    | \$  | 3,900.00    | \$                                     | 9,250.00 *    |
| <b>TOTAL SUM BID (Base Bid Items and Contingent Items)</b> |   |      |           | \$   | 738,198.13  | \$  | 359,455.00  | \$                                     | 735,777.00 *  |

\* Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

Remarks/Exceptions:

**PUR-1513  
Fort Ritchie Gravity and Manhole Replacement**

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES - BASE BID ITEMS**

| Item No.                                  | Item                                      | Unit | Appr. Qty | Greenridge Contractors, Inc. Hagerstown, MD |              | Guyer Brothers, Inc. New Enterprise, PA |              | Mid-Atlantic Utilities, Inc. Boiling Springs, PA |              | Old Line Construction, Inc. Dunkirk, MD |              |
|---|---|------|-----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|
|   |   |      |           | Unit Price                                  | Total Price  | Unit Price                              | Total Price  | Unit Price                                       | Total Price  | Unit Price                              | Total Price  |
| 1   | Mobilization and Demobilization @         | LS   | 1         | \$96,860.00                                 | \$ 96,860.00 | \$49,000.00                             | \$ 49,000.00 | \$35,000.00                                      | \$ 35,000.00 | \$30,000.00                             | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 2   | Replacement of Manholes @                 | EA   | 17        | \$ 7,614.75                                 | \$129,450.75 | \$ 4,300.00                             | \$ 73,100.00 | \$12,585.00                                      | \$213,945.00 | \$11,179.54                             | \$190,052.18 |
| 3   | Replacement of 8" SDR-26 Gravity Sewer @  | LF   | 1,280     | \$ 117.31                                   | \$150,156.80 | \$ 82.00                                | \$104,960.00 | \$ 115.00  | \$147,200.00 | \$ 301.65                               | \$386,112.00 |
| 4   | Replacement of 10" SDR-26 Gravity Sewer @ | LF   | 1,423     | \$ 150.70                                   | \$214,446.10 | \$ 90.00                                | \$128,070.00 | \$ 125.00  | \$177,875.00 | \$ 363.41                               | \$517,132.43 |
| 5   | Non-Paved Area Restoration @              | SY   | 390       | \$ 28.41                                    | \$ 11,079.90 | \$ 35.00                                | \$ 13,650.00 | \$ 15.00   | \$ 5,850.00  | \$ 105.28                               | \$ 41,059.20 |
| 6   | Paved-Area Restoration @                  | SY   | 1,134     | \$ 84.59                                    | \$ 95,925.06 | \$ 124.00                               | \$140,616.00 | \$ 90.00   | \$102,060.00 | \$ 157.39                               | \$178,480.26 |
| 7   | Curb Replacement @                        | LF   | 560       | \$ 34.77                                    | \$ 19,471.20 | \$ 55.00                                | \$ 30,800.00 | \$ 30.00   | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 67.58                                | \$ 37,844.80 |
| 8   | Inlet Replacement @                       | EA   | 3         | \$ 8,000.31                                 | \$ 24,000.93 | \$ 3,500.00                             | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 5,765.00                                      | \$ 17,295.00 | \$ 7,456.36                             | \$ 22,369.08 |
| 9   | Rehab Lining of Mangole @                 | EA   | 2         | \$ 4,404.95                                 | \$ 8,809.90  | \$ 3,500.00                             | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 6,185.00                                      | \$ 12,370.00 | \$ 4,655.70                             | \$ 9,311.40  |
| 10  | Filter Log @                              | LF   | 191       | \$ 15.24                                    | \$ 2,910.84  | \$ 10.00                                | \$ 1,910.00  | \$ 10.00   | \$ 1,910.00  | \$ 13.39                                | \$ 2,557.49  |
| 11  | Existing Laterals @                       | EA   | 3         | \$ 3,203.13                                 | \$ 9,609.39  | \$ 4,250.00                             | \$ 12,750.00 | \$ 1,425.00                                      | \$ 4,275.00  | \$10,029.16                             | \$ 30,087.48 |
| <b>TOTAL SUM BID (Items 1 through 11)</b> |   |      |           | \$  | 762,720.87   | \$                                      | 572,356.00   | \$   | 734,580.00   | \$                                      | 1,445,006.32 |

**PUR-1513  
Fort Ritchie Gravity and Manhole Replacement**

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES - CONTINGENT BID ITEMS**

| Item No.   | Item  | Unit | Appr. Qty | Greenridge Contractors, Inc. Hagerstown, MD |             | Guyer Brothers, Inc. New Enterprise, PA |             | Mid-Atlantic Utilities, Inc. Boiling Springs, PA |             | Old Line Construction, Inc. Dunkirk, MD |              |
|--|---|------|-----------|---|-------------|---|-------------|--|-------------|---|--------------|
|  |   |      |           | Unit Price                                  | Total Price | Unit Price                              | Total Price | Unit Price                                       | Total Price | Unit Price                              | Total Price  |
| C1   | Select Material for Backfill @              | CY   | 50        | \$ 81.46                                    | \$ 4,073.00 | \$ 41.00                                | \$ 2,050.00 | \$ 45.00   | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 96.72                                | \$ 4,836.00  |
| C2   | Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation @ | CY   | 50        | \$ 86.66                                    | \$ 4,333.00 | \$ 10.00                                | \$ 500.00   | \$ 35.00   | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 133.54                               | \$ 6,677.00  |
| <b>TOTAL SUM CONTINGENT BID ITEMS (C-1 through C-2)</b>    |   |      |           | \$  | 8,406.00    | \$                                      | 2,550.00    | \$   | 4,000.00    | \$                                      | 11,513.00    |
| <b>TOTAL SUM BID (Base Bid Items and Contingent Items)</b> |   |      |           | \$  | 771,126.87  | \$                                      | 574,906.00  | \$   | 738,580.00  | \$                                      | 1,456,519.32 |

\* Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

**Remarks/Exceptions:**

**PUR-1513  
Fort Ritchie Gravity and Manhole Replacement**

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES - BASE BID ITEMS**

| Item No.                                  | Item                                      | Unit | Appr. Qty | Snyder Environmental Services, Inc.<br>Kearneysville, WV |              | Triangle Contracting, LLC<br>Frederick, MD |              | W.F. Delauter & Son, Inc.<br>Emmitsburg, MD |              |
|---|---|------|-----------|--|--------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|
|   |   |      |           | Unit Price   | Total Price  | Unit Price                                 | Total Price  | Unit Price                                  | Total Price  |
| 1   | Mobilization and Demobilization @         | LS   | 1         | \$26,000.00  | \$ 26,000.00 | \$42,500.00                                | \$ 42,500.00 | \$24,700.00                                 | \$ 24,700.00 |
| 2   | Replacement of Manholes @                 | EA   | 17        | \$ 5,535.00  | \$ 94,095.00 | \$ 8,500.00                                | \$144,500.00 | \$ 7,383.00                                 | \$125,511.00 |
| 3   | Replacement of 8" SDR-26 Gravity Sewer @  | LF   | 1,280     | \$ 76.00   | \$ 97,280.00 | \$ 197.50                                  | \$252,800.00 | \$ 103.00                                   | \$131,840.00 |
| 4   | Replacement of 10" SDR-26 Gravity Sewer @ | LF   | 1,423     | \$ 94.00   | \$133,762.00 | \$ 230.00                                  | \$327,290.00 | \$ 108.00                                   | \$153,684.00 |
| 5   | Non-Paved Area Restoration @              | SY   | 390       | \$ 25.00   | \$ 9,750.00  | \$ 2.50                                    | \$ 975.00    | \$ 9.50                                     | \$ 3,705.00  |
| 6   | Paved-Area Restoration @                  | SY   | 1,134     | \$ 76.00   | \$ 86,184.00 | \$ 100.00                                  | \$113,400.00 | \$ 66.00                                    | \$ 74,844.00 |
| 7   | Curb Replacement @                        | LF   | 560       | \$ 55.00   | \$ 30,800.00 | \$ 27.00                                   | \$ 15,120.00 | \$ 24.50                                    | \$ 13,720.00 |
| 8   | Inlet Replacement @                       | EA   | 3         | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 8,670.00                                | \$ 26,010.00 | \$ 6,650.00                                 | \$ 19,950.00 |
| 9   | Rehab Lining of Mangole @                 | EA   | 2         | \$ 3,450.00  | \$ 6,900.00  | \$ 4,250.00                                | \$ 8,500.00  | \$ 3,111.00                                 | \$ 6,222.00  |
| 10  | Filter Log @                              | LF   | 191       | \$ 10.00   | \$ 1,910.00  | \$ 22.00                                   | \$ 4,202.00  | \$ 9.00                                     | \$ 1,719.00  |
| 11  | Existing Laterals @                       | EA   | 3         | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,400.00                                | \$ 4,200.00  | \$ 1,575.00                                 | \$ 4,725.00  |
| <b>TOTAL SUM BID (Items 1 through 11)</b> |   |      |           | \$   | 521,181.00 * | \$   | 939,497.00   | \$  | 560,620.00   |

**PUR-1513  
Fort Ritchie Gravity and Manhole Replacement**

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES - CONTINGENT BID ITEMS**

| Item No.   | Item  | Unit | Appr. Qty | Snyder Environmental Services, Inc.<br>Kearneysville, WV |              | Triangle Contracting, LLC<br>Frederick, MD |             | W.F. Delauter & Son, Inc.<br>Emmitsburg, MD |             |
|--|---|------|-----------|--|--------------|--|-------------|---|-------------|
|  |   |      |           | Unit Price   | Total Price  | Unit Price                                 | Total Price | Unit Price                                  | Total Price |
| C1   | Select Material for Backfill @              | CY   | 50        | \$ 50.00   | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 40.00                                   | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 75.00                                    | \$ 3,750.00 |
| C2   | Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation @ | CY   | 50        | \$ 60.00   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 60.00                                   | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 109.00                                   | \$ 5,450.00 |
| <b>TOTAL SUM CONTINGENT BID ITEMS (C-1 through C-2)</b>    |   |      |           | \$   | 5,500.00     | \$   | 5,000.00    | \$  | 9,200.00    |
| <b>TOTAL SUM BID (Base Bid Items and Contingent Items)</b> |   |      |           | \$   | 526,681.00 * | \$   | 944,497.00  | \$  | 569,820.00  |

\* Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

**Remarks/Exceptions:**